

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

ETHLYN B. CLEMENTS, individually
and as administratrix of the estate
of Ralph L. Clements, also known
as R. L. Clements, deceased,

Appellant,

vs.

GEORGE W. COPPIN, as Trustee in
Bankruptcy of the estate of the
Flintex Corporation, a corporation,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

DINKELSPIEL & DINKELSPIEL,
*Attorneys for Appellee, George W. Coppin,
as Trustee in Bankruptcy of the Flintex
Corporation.*

FILED

MAR 22 1934

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

Table of Contents

	Page
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. No Claimed Irregularity in the Contempt Proceedings on the Order to Show Cause in the Court Below Has Been Saved for Review in this Court by Appellant.....	4
II. In the Absence of a Transcript of the Contempt Proceedings Their Regularity and Correctness Will be Presumed by the Appellate Court.....	5
III. The Attempted Defense of Appellant at the Hearing on the Contempt Proceedings Was a Collateral Attack on the Turn Over Order of May 22nd, 1933, and Therefore Unavailing	6
IV. The Burden of Proof Was Upon the Appellant Not Only to Show Inability to Turn Over Said Trust Funds but That Such Inability Arose After the Turn Over Order	9
V. In Order to Controvert the Propriety of a Reference to a Special Master in Chancery, a Motion for Revocation Should be Seasonably Made to the Court Which Granted the Reference. A Failure to Move for Such Revocation at or Near the Time of the Granting of the Reference is Equivalent to Acquiescence.....	11
VI. The Common Law Rule That a Denial Upon Oath Purges the Contempt Does Not Obtain in the Federal Court	12
VII. Commitment Upon Failure to Turn Over Trust Funds by Order of Court is Not Imprisonment for Debt.....	12
VIII. The Affidavit of Martin J. Dinkelspiel Was Sufficient to Support the Order to Show Cause for Contempt.....	13
CONCLUSION	15

Table of Cases

	Pages
<i>Bothwell Co. v. Bice</i> , 247 Fed. 60, 64.....	12
<i>Bourne v. Perkins, et al.</i> , 42 Fed. (2) 94, 97.....	6
<i>Clements v. Coppin</i> , 62 Fed. (2) 552.....	2
<i>Collins v. Traeger</i> , 27 Fed. (2) 842, 843.....	5
<i>Collier on Bankruptcy</i> , 13th ed., pp. 993, 994.....	15
<i>Collier on Bankruptcy</i> , 13th ed., Vol. 1, p. 89, sec. b.....	13
<i>Dunham v. U. S. ex rel. Kansas City Southern Ry. Co.</i> , 289 Fed. 376, 379.....	5
<i>Edwards v. U. S.</i> , 7 Fed. (2) 357.....	5
<i>Employers' Teaming Co. v. Teamsters' Joint Council, et al.</i> , 141 Fed. 679, 686.....	13
<i>Fairfield, et al. v. U. S.</i> , 146 Fed. 508.....	5
<i>Flanders v. Coleman</i> , 249 Fed. 757, 759.....	11
<i>Gruher v. U. S.</i> , 55 Fed. 474.....	4
<i>Holt Mfg. Co. v. Best Traction Co.</i> , 245 Fed. 354, 355.....	12
<i>In re Adler</i> , 129 Fed. 502.....	14
<i>In re George P. Rosser</i> , 101 Fed. 562.....	14
<i>In re Wilson</i> , 116 Fed. 419.....	14
<i>Matthew v. Coppin</i> , 32 Fed. (2) 100.....	2
<i>Matheson v. U. S.</i> , 227 U. S. 540.....	4
<i>Oriel v. Russell</i> , 278 U. S. 358, 73 L. Ed. 419.....	7, 10, 14
<i>Palmer v. U. S.</i> , 6 Fed. (2) 145.....	4
<i>Reeder v. Morton-Gregson Co.</i> , 296 Fed. 785.....	5
<i>Re Epstein</i> , 206 Fed. 568.....	10
<i>Rust v. MacLaren</i> , 29 Fed. (2) 288, 290.....	6
<i>Sarkes v. Wells</i> , 37 Fed. (2) 339.....	8
<i>Smith v. Brown</i> , 3 Fed. (2) 926.....	11
<i>Sweepston v. U. S.</i> , 251 Fed. 205.....	12
<i>Thompson Mach. Co. v. Sternberg</i> , 55 Fed. (2) 715, 718.....	6
<i>U. S. v. Huff</i> , 206 Fed. 700.....	12

No. 7306
